Current to November 20, 2025
Last amended on January 1, 2018
À jour au 20 novembre 2025
Dernière modification le 1 janvier 2018
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :

Section 112 Article 112
Current to November 20, 2025
Last amended on January 1, 2018
9 À jour au 20 novembre 2025
Dernière modification le 1 janvier 2018
Coming info force Entrée en vigueur
(2) The paragraphs or subparagraphs or any oth-
er portion of the definition offence in section 183
of the Criminal Code, as enacted by section 108 of
this Act, comes into force on a day or days to be
fixed by order of the Governor in Council.
* [Note: Sections 1 and 109 to 111.1 in force on assent May 6,
2004; sections 24, 25, 95, 96, 98 and 107, Part 1, except section
4.82, as enacted by section 5 and paragraph 8.1(1)(c) and sub‐
sections 8.1(2) to (7), as enacted by section 104, in force May 11,
2004, see SI/2004-51; the definition emergency in subsection
2(1), as enacted by section 74 and sections 75, 76 and 79 in force
May 21, 2004, see SI/2004-57; sections 97, 100 and 101 in force
June 1, 2004, see SI/2004-53; sections 33 and 70 to 72 in force
June 28, 2004, see SI/2004-66; Part 3 in force October 1, 2004,
see SI/2004-115; sections 34, 66 to 69, 99, 102 and 103 in force
October 13, 2004, see SI/2004-137; section 11.1, as enacted by
section 73, in force December 1, 2004, see SI/2004-114; sections
82 to 93 in force April 20, 2005, see SI/2005-37; Part 8 in force
March 31, 2007, see SI/2007-32; subsection 36(1), the definition
restricted component in section 2, as enacted by subsection
36(2), paragraph 5(a.31), as enacted by subsection 37(1), subsec‐
tions 37(4) and (6), sections 41 to 49 and section 29, as enacted
by section 51, in force June 1, 2008, see SI/2008-29; section 35,
the definitions illicit manufacture, illicit trafficking and transit in
section 2, as enacted by subsection 36(2), paragraphs 5(a.2),
(a.3) and (a.4), as enacted by subsection 37(1), subsections 37(3)
and (5) and 38(2) and (4) and sections 39 and 50 in force Febru‐